# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Danny R. Ameye	04/18/2006
Ward M.R. Byttebier	04/18/2006
CNH Belgium N.V.	04/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH America LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1895
Internal Address:	MS 641
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11371869

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: steve.bucchianeri@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: Stephen A. Bucchianeri

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18199

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Bucchianeri

PATENT REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0018

500097364

00 07*8* 

Total Attachments: 1

source=18199 signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0019

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment Agreement is entered into between **CNH Belgium N.V.** of Leon Claeysstraat 3A, 8210 Zedelgem, Belgium, **Danny R. AMEYE** of Groenestraat 8, B-8980 Zonnebeke, Belgium and **Ward M.R. BYTTEBIER** of Bellegemstraat 140, B-8550 Zwevegem, Belgium "Assignor(s)" and **CNH AMERICA LLC**, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, "Assignee".

WHEREAS, **Danny R. AMEYE** and **Ward M.R. BYTTEBIER** "Inventor(s)" is (are) in the employ of the said **CNH Belgium N.V.** and is (are) the Inventor(s) of the "Invention" entitled **"Method of Operating an Agricultural Vehicle"**, the application for United States patent describing said Invention, assignors hereby authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with USPTO customer number **25542** to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>11/371,869</u>, filed <u>March 9, 2006</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known. Said application claiming Convention Priority based on Great Britain patent application number GB 0504803.8, filed on March 9, 2005.

AND WHEREAS, the said **CNH Belgium N.V.** is joining in the execution of this Assignment Agreement to convey all right, title and interest in the Invention as described below and vested therein by virtue of the contract of employment with the Inventor(s) and by virtue of any other agreements or rights of law or equity.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the country of the United States of America in and to the Invention and in and to any patent application and patent granted thereon filed in said country, and including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of any such patent application and of all corresponding right of priority resulting from the filing thereof, and authorize and request that any and all said patents be issued to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns. The Assignors covenant that they have full rights and power to enter into this Assignment Agreement and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee or its representative, all facts known to them respecting the Invention, whenever requested, and that they will testify or provide access to personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, and that they will sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in said country.

CNH Belgium N.V.

Alberic T. U. VANDENBROUCKE

Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 04/25/2006

PP. EVI VAN BALLAER

Danny R. AMEYE

Ward M.R. BYTTEBIER

REEL: 017522 FRAME: 0020